## Rockaway Borough Board of Education Rockaway, New Jersey REGULAR MEETING

Thomas Jefferson School - Cafeteria Tuesday, June 7, 2016 7:30pm ADDENDUM

## **ROCKAWAY BOROUGH SCHOOL'S MISSION STATEMENT:**

The mission of the Rockaway Borough School District, a caring and diverse community, is to propel the success of each student by creating an environment that fosters self-confidence and encourages creativity through quality instruction and educational opportunities aligned with the New Jersey Core Curriculum Content Standards.

Be it resolved by the Ro	ckaway Borough Board of Education to approve Addendum Items $1-2$
Resolution by:	Seconded by:

- 1. Be it resolved by the Rockaway Borough Board of Education to not apply for NCLB Title 1, Part A funds for 2015 2016 school year.
- 2. Be it resolved by the Rockaway Borough Board of Education to approve Kyle Joseph Gaeb as a summer custodian at a rate of \$9.25 per hour. Mr. Gaeb will be employed for no more than 7.5 hours per day/5 days per week from June 8, 2016 through August 30, 2016.